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Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rajasthan has the major share in the water of Ravi-Beas rivers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government proposes to direct Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) to install automatic gauge recorder at the site agreed upon by all the concerned States and if so, the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(d) whether the Union Government proposes to direct BBMB to finalise the remaining sites for the said purpose and if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The ratio of supply of surplus Ravi-Beas waters to Rajasthan, Punjab and Haryana decided in the Bhakra Beas Management
Board (BBMB) in 1982 is 49:30:21 which is continuing.

(c) & (d) BBMB installs automatic gauge recorders at agreed sites and finalises the same for remaining sites in consultation with its partner States depending on needs and by consensus. As informed by BBMB, it has identified 22 sites out of which the recorders at 6 sites have already been installed.
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